Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of CFM Asset
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. on 05.10.2019, the secured creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As
is what is” & “Whatever there is” and “No recourse basis” on 08.03.2022 for recovery of
amounting to Rs. 19,15,45,810.86 (Nineteen Crore Fifteen Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Ten and Eighty Six Paise Only) as on 30.06.2019 and further interest and other costs
thereon due to the secured creditor from Borrower Mr. Jairam Bhasin (Borrower and
Mortgagor),Mrs. DivyaBhasin (Guarantor).

Date : 14.02.2022
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorised Officer

[...]

Land bearing Survey
No. 133/7, North : Land bearing SurveyNo. 137.
Land bearing Survey No. 133/9 is bounded as under :- East : Road,
West : Land bearing SurveyNo. 133/8, South : Land bearing Survey
No. 133/8, North : Land bearing SurveyNo. 137.

Rs. 19,15,45,810.86 (Rs. Nineteen Crore Fifteen Lakh Forty
Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ten and Eighty Six Paise Only)
as on 30.06.2019 and further interest and other costs thereon
due to the secured creditor.

Rs. 7,68,00,000/- (SevenCroreSixty Eight LakhOnly)

10% of Reserve Price i.e. Rs. 76,80,000/- (Seventy Six
LakhSixty Eight ThousandOnly)